International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the

Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Case: IT-98-29-T

Date: 28 March 2003

Original: English

IN THE TRIAL CHAMBER

Before:

Judge Alphons Orie, Presiding

Judge Amin El Mahdi Judge Rafael Nieto-Navia

Registrar:

Mr Hans Holthuis

Decision of:

28 March 2003

PROSECUTOR

v.

STANISLAV GALIĆ

SCHEDULING ORDER FOR FINAL TRIAL BRIEFS AND CLOSING ARGUMENTS

Office of the Prosecutor:

Mr. Mark Ierace

Counsel for the Defence:

Ms. Mara Pilipović

Mr. Stephane Piletta-Zanin

9328

TRIAL CHAMBER I Section B ("the Chamber") of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 ("the Tribunal");

PURSUANT TO Rules 54 and 86 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal;

DECIDES that the Schedule in this case will be as follows:

- 1) The parties shall file their Final Trial Briefs no later than 16 April 2003. The maximum length of the final trial briefs shall not exceed 300 pages in total;
- 2) The closing arguments of the parties shall take place on 6, 7 and 8 May 2003, with the following sitting hours: 9:00-13:45. Each party will be given five hours to deliver its closing argument; each party will be allotted respectively 30 minutes for its rebuttal or rejoinder argument.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Done this twenty-eighth March 2003

At The Hague,

The Netherlands.

Alphohs Orie

Presiding Judge, Trial Chamber

[Seal of the Tribunal]