



International Tribunal for the
Prosecution of Persons
Responsible for Serious Violations of
International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the
Former Yugoslavia Since 1991

Case No.: IT-98-29-A
Date: 12 October 2005
Original: English

IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before: Judge Florence Ndepele Mwachande Mumba, Pre-Appeal Judge

Registrar: Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of: 12 October 2005

THE PROSECUTOR

v.

STANISLAV GALIĆ

SCHEDULING ORDER

Counsel for the Prosecutor:

Mr. Norman Farrell

Counsel for Stanislav Galić:

Ms. Mara Pilipović

Mr. Stéphane Piletta-Zanin

I, FLORENCE NDEPELE MWACHANDE MUMBA, Pre-Appeal Judge of the Appeals Chamber of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991 (“Tribunal”);

NOTING that the Appeals Chamber is seized of Notices of Appeal filed by the Prosecution on 18 December 2003 and by the Defence on 4 May 2004, from the Judgement of Trial Chamber I, dated 5 December 2003;

NOTING that Rule 65*bis*(B) of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence (“the Rules”) requires “the Appeals Chamber or an Appeals Chamber Judge” to “convene a status conference, within one hundred and twenty days of the filing of a notice of appeal and thereafter within one hundred and twenty days after the last status conference, to allow any person in custody pending appeal the opportunity to raise issues in relation thereto, including the mental and physical condition of that person”;

NOTING the “Order Assigning Judges to a Case before the Appeals Chamber and Designating a Pre-Appeal Judge”, issued on 18 December 2003, appointing me as Pre-Appeal Judge in this case;


CONSIDERING that Stanislav Galić is currently in detention at the United Nations Detention Unit in The Hague pending the hearing of his appeal;

PURSUANT to sub-Rule 65*bis*(B) and after consulting the parties;

HEREBY ORDER that a Status Conference be held before me on 2 November 2005 at 2:15pm.

Done in both English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Done this 12th day of October 2005,
At The Hague,
The Netherlands



Judge Florence Ndepele Mwachande Mumba
Pre-Appeal Judge

[Seal of the Tribunal]