UNITED NATIONS

IT-90-29-A A3792- A3791 3492 RK

21 JUNE 2006

Case No.

IT-98-29-A



International Tribunal for the

Prosecution of Persons

Responsible for Serious Violations of

International Humanitarian Law
Committed in the Territory of the

Committed in the Territory of the Former Yugoslavia since 1991

Date:

21 June 2006

Original:

English

# IN THE APPEALS CHAMBER

Before:

Judge Fausto Pocar, Presiding

Judge Mohammed Shahabuddeen

Judge Mehmet Güney Judge Theodor Meron

Judge Wolfgang Schomburg

Registrar:

Mr. Hans Holthuis

Order of:

21 June 2006

## **PROSECUTOR**

v.

## STANISLAV GALIĆ

#### SCHEDULING ORDER FOR APPEAL HEARING

# The Office of the Prosecutor:

Ms. Helen Brady

Ms. Michelle Jarvis

Ms. Shelagh McCall

# **Counsel for the Appellant:**

Ms. Mara Pilipović

Mr. Stephane Piletta-Zanin

Case No. IT-98-29-A 21 June 2006

Downloaded from worldcourts.com. Use is subject to terms and conditions. See worldcourts.com/terms.htm



3791

THE APPEALS CHAMBER of the International Tribunal for the Prosecution of Persons

Responsible for Serious Violations of International Humanitarian Law Committed in the Territory

of the Former Yugoslavia Since 1991 ("International Tribunal"),

NOTING the Judgement rendered in this case by Trial Chamber I on 5 December 2003;

NOTING the "Prosecution Appeal Brief", filed on 2 March 2004, the Defence's "Respondent's

Brief", filed on 2 April 2004, and the "Prosecution Reply Brief", filed on 13 April 2004;

NOTING the "Defence Appellant's Brief", filed on 19 July 2004, the "Prosecution Response

Brief", filed on 6 September 2004, and the Defence's "Brief in Reply", filed on 27 September 2004;

NOTING that Rule 114 of the Rules of Procedure and Evidence of the International Tribunal

provides, inter alia, that "[a]fter the expiry of the time-limits for filing the briefs provided for in

Rules 111, 112 and 113, the Appeals Chamber shall set the date for the hearing";

**CONSIDERING** that the filing of the briefs in the Appeals is complete;

**HEREBY ORDERS** that the hearing of the Appeals shall take place on Tuesday 29 August 2006

in Courtroom 1, and INFORMS the parties both that a timetable for the hearing will be established

in a subsequent scheduling order, and that they should plan to be available on Wednesday 30

August 2006 so that further argument may be scheduled on this date in the event the Appeals

Chamber later determines that such additional argument is necessary.

Done in English and French, the English version being authoritative.

Done this 21st day of June 2006,

At The Hague,

The Netherlands.

Judge Fausto Pocar

Januar

Presiding

[Seal of the Tribunal]

1

Case No. IT-98-29-A 21 June 2006